EDDIE BAZA CALVO RaY TENORIO
Lieutenant Governor

Govemnor

(Jﬁw of the ('gifffrvrxz:rr of '("f;;?/rrm

APR 0 7 2014

Honorable Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D.

Speaker

[ Mina'trentai Dos Na Liheslaturan Guihan
155 Hesler Street

Hagatiia, Guam 96910

RE: Board Appointment

Dear Madame Speaker:

By virtue of the authority vested in me pursuant to the Organic Act of Guam and the
local laws applicable to the following position, I am pleased to transmit the following

appointment and supporting documents for:

APPOINTEE: Pa’le Michael C. Crisostomo
POSITION: Member, Criminal Injuries Compensation
Commission

TERM LENGTH:  Four (4) years
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TERM SERVED: April 1, 2014 to March 31, 2018

The appointment is subject to the consent of I Lileslaturan Guihan. Please schedule a
hearing at your earliest convenience.

Senseramen te,

_

EDDIE

A CALVO

1497

Ricardo 1. Bordalo Governor's Complex » Adelup, Guam 96910
Teli (671 472-893 1 « Fax: (6711 477-4826 « governor.guam. gov » calendar. ouam. gov

& @ Fddie Baza C ?’“ isbazacat ¥ @governorcal You srnorofguam
o ie Baza Calvo Lk @eddishazacalvo 3&} Bygovernorcaivo L’% governornfguan



RAY TENORIO
Lieutenant Gavemor

EpDIE BAzA CALVO
Governor

( )ﬁw vof the fg?-/»r*r;fr«r of :'(.?;}mm

APR 0 7 2014

Pa’le Michael C. Crisostomo
P.O. Box 326233
Hagatna, Guam 96932

Dear Pa’le Michael C. Crisostomo:

Thank you for your commitment to serve the people of Guam. The Calvo-
Tenorio administration continues to face unprecedented challenges, both
near and long-term. The task ahead of us will require the collective efforts of
the best minds who will have the courage to make tough decisions for the
good of all our Fpeoﬁle. I hereby appoint you to serve in the Calvo-Tenorio
administration for the remainder OIP the unexpired term indicated below as
follows:

Member, Criminal Injuries Compensation Commission
Term length: Four (4) years
Term served: April 1, 2014 to March 31, 2018

This appointment is subject to the advice and consent of I Lileslaturan Gudhan.

Please contact the Office of the Governor at 472-8931 should have any further
questions.
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OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR
GUAM

Boards & Commissions Nomination Information

The following information is required for submission to the Speaker of [ Liheslaturan Guahan in
accordance with Title 4, Guam Code Annotated Section 2103.5 and Section 13104.1:

_”LVast”Na%e ?Crisostomo First ;I\”/I.ichaé.lu M"I-’C Da*e'52/2.5/7.1.4”

Address _ Apartment/Untt #
City e State Guam 2P 9691 0

Phone E- -mail Address '

Position {0 which Appomtment

s Made Crlmlnal Injurles Compensataon Commlssmn
: Are you a cutnzen of the United YES W N or If no, are you authorized to work in YES NO

States? : “the US7?

:ngh School Father Duenas Memonai School City/State Mangilao, Guam

fr:mm 1983 To 1989 ;1'2 o YES®  NOI! Degree High School Diploma
Colese Gt Joseph cvisete - Mountain View, Califiornia
From 1987 T 1991 gadmer ~ YES®W  No[T Degee BA Humanities

Rev. 04-2013 v.2.s0m All other versions obsolete lPaaoe



Graduate

sl St. Patrick Seminary  “v*=¢ Menlo Park, California
Fom 1991 To 1995 gidn.,  YES® ol pegee M Div.

| Other .
Degree City/State
Did you

From To YES [ NO{ ! Degree

. graduate? : = -

(NP t . - . ‘
; %%p,f;;n Immaculate Heart of Mary Catholic Church - Position Pa S’[or
: e ies

: Address Reld

: {(2) Previous

Employer Position

Address Dates

(3) Previous

Employer Position

Dates
Address Held
. (4) Previous

 Employer Position

7 Dates
Address Held
(5) Previous

Employer - Position

Dates
- Held

Address

Address

Job Title From: To

Rev. 04-2013_v.2.scm Al other versions obsolete ivage



Agency  Phone

Address

Job Title From: To

Agency : Phone

Address
- Job Title From: To

Agency Phone

Address

Job Title From: o

Institute/Seminars/On-the-Job Training: . Date

Pls. see attached

List all educational, professionai, civic awards, and recognition for public service:

Rev. 04-2013_v.2.5cm All ather versions cbsolete JiFage



List involvement on a local/national/international level, list organization, activities participated in, offices held:
Pls. see attached

 List organizations, activities, participated in, offices held

List any published articles, papers detivered at professional meetings, etc.

Branch f From ‘To

Rank at Discharge Type of Dischaige

Rev. 04-2013_v.2.scm Alf other versions obsolete 4| Fage



(1) Have you ever been found guilty of a felony in any court, whether within or without =
the United States? . YES [ NO [

if sd,'p'léééé specify in detatl:

- Address of the court;

Date of Conviction:

 Specific infraction committed:

| without the United States? YES L NO M)
If s, please specify in detail the reasons and facts related to such declaration:

(3) Have you ever been found not guilty or not punishable in any criminal proceedings by  YES[ NO lill

- reason of insanity? :

' (4) Have you ever been confined to a mental institution for any reason? YEST ] NO W

I so 'p'i'éé's'e' specify in why the aﬁpd"t‘nﬁﬁg éuthority believes y'c")'tj that y'ou' are not suﬁefi'ng from ény mental iliness or
affliction:

Rev. 04-2013_v.2 scm Alt ather versions obsolete SiFage



Statement of Financial Interests
{Required by 4 G.C.A. § 13104.1)

TO: Governor Eddie Baza Calvo
Ricardo J. Bordallo Governor's Complex
Adelup, Guam 96910

FROM: Michael C Crisostomo

® 1 have no financial interest in any business

1 1 do have interest(s) in the following business(es):

Name and address of business interest: Type and amount of interest

Y= 2125114

Signatu rd’ Date

Rev 04-2013 v 2.scm All other versions absolete
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E the under;signed, do hereby depose éﬁd say that: (1) | have?ééd and reviewed the information .éc.)';ztamed in
the attached Appointment/Nomination letter from the Governor of Guam; (2) that the matters contained in the
Appointment/Nomination letter, together with all attachments thereto, are true and correct and that | amg
competent to testify to said matters; and (3) that this Declaration is made for the purpose of complying with
the requirements of 4 G.C.A. Section 2103.5. |

| declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of Guam (4 G.C.A. Section 4308) that the foregoing is true .
and correct. :

éSignature 'DN/’% Date 7)/;’3‘//5/

Rev. 04-2013_v.2.scm All other versions obsalete TIPage



Résumé

Michael Cruz Crisostomo

Grant Applications

2014- Hagatna, Guam
Poiice Chaplain
Guam Police Department

2013 -current Coalition Member Mangilao, Guam
Member

Guam Homeless Coatition {GHC).

201 3-current Member Hagatna, Guam
President
Association of Diocesan Clergy of the Archdiocese of Agana (ADCAA),

201 3-current Mangilao, Guam
Director
Catholic Chuukese Faith Assoctation (CCFA).

2012 - Present Confraternity of Christian Mothers  Hagatna, Guam
Spiritual Director
Island Board

2008-present Pastoral Office Toto, Guam
Pastor
Immacutate Heart of Mary Catholic Church

201 -current Coahtion Member Hagatna, Guam
Board Chair

Guam Coalition Against Sexual Assault & Family Violence (GCASAFV).
1998-2008 Merizo/Umatac Pastoral Center Merizo, Guam
Pastor

San Dimas Catholic Church, Merizo

San Dionisio Catholic Church, Urmnatac

200-current Coalition Member Mangilao, Guam
Board Member
Guam Comprehensive Cancer Contral (CCC).

2008-current Professional Advisory Board Mangitao, Guam
Board Member

Health Services of the Pacific-Hospice Care

2008-2012 Government of Guam Hagatna, Guam



Commission Member
Criminal Injuries Compensation Commission

2007 -current University of Guam Mangilao, Guamn
Committee Member
UOG Committee on Human Subjects in Research

2006-current Government of Guam Hagatna, Guam
Board Member

Pardon Review Board, Governor's Office

2006-current University of Guam Mangilao, Guam
Director of Newman Center
Office of the Youth. Young Adult and Campus Ministry

2000-2006 Tamuning. Guam
Board Member
Make A Wish Foundation of Guam

19992001 Tamuning, Guam
Board Member
Frica’s House of Hope Foundation

F9U6-1908
Parochial Vicar Yigo, Guam
Our Lady of Lourdes Catholic Church

P mohsoels gl b

A Preseny T, Cunm
Prodect Uirector
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Proiect Director

THOB Life Corpe
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Projsct Direcior
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1996- 1008 Hagatna, Guam



Education

Police Chaplain
Guam Police Department

1991 St. Joseph's College Mountain View, Ca.
B AL in Humanities with a concentration 1a Psychology
1996 Se Patrick’s Seminary Menlo Park, Ca.

Masters of Divinity Degree

v Ordained June 22, 1996 .- Priest of the Archdiocese of Agana

v Member of the Presbyterial Council

v' Member of the Liturgical Commission

v Member ol the Evangelization Commitiee

v Member of the Archdiocesan Pastoral Convocation

v Member of the Division of Pastoral Ministries

v Spirttual Director of the Alliance of the Two Hearts Organization
v Member of the Archdiocesan Vocation Team

v Spiritual Director to the Governor of Guam

v Certified presenter on Domestic Violence

v Member of the Governor’s Task Force on Family Violence

v Member of the United Faith Coalition Against Family Violence
v Cernified first responder to Suicide Prevention

v Certified presenter on Family Violence and Sexual Assault
to Clergy and other fath-based organizations

v Member of the Silent Wimess Initiative

REVISED - DECEMBER 11, 2613



Government of Guam
GUAM POLICE DEPARTMENT
RECORDS & IDENTIFICATION SECTION
P.O. Box 23909
Guam Main Facility, Guam 96921

March 19. 2014

SUBJECT: CRIMINAL HISTORY RECORD

NAME: | Michael W.C. CRISOSTOMO
DATE OF BIRTH: | [ FINGERPRINT #: | N/A

. The individual has no record of conviction (s) in GPD files that are subject to
|Guam law and rules and regulations of the Department.

Wtk xxﬁvfk%‘:*?ﬁk«%NOTHING FOLLOWS«R 5 32 o e e ne e sl e sk sesfe ik

THIS INFORMATION MAY BE LIMITED TO A LOCAL CRIMINAL OFFENSE ONLY AND IS NOT INTENDED FOR USE FOR ANY 1OC AL,
STATE, OR FEDERAL LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY, THIS CLEARANCE DOES NOT REFLECT ARRE ST(S) PENDING ADIUDICATHON

B j)ireatwn' lorraine

The absence of an original GUAM POLICE F RF‘I’? E. BORDALLO, J R.

seal invalidates this police clearance. Chief of Police

REVISED 07112441



SUPERIOR COURT OF GUAM

Guam Judicial Center » 120 West O’Brien Drive » Hagatfia, Guam 96910

Telephone {671) 475-3370
Fax {671) 472-2856

DANIELLE 7. ROSETE
Clerk of Courts

Name: MICHAEL C. CRISOSTOMO

SSH: D% GDL#:_ Date of Birth:_

CERTIFICATE OF SEARCH

The undersigned Clerk hereby certifies the following results of a diligent search of the records of this Court:

Criminal Cases: - o Civil Cases:
A. D  NoCase Found ' E _ | A X[  No Case Found
B. 1. Criminal Case No. B 1. Civil Case No.
2. Criminal Case No. 2. Civil Case No.
3. Criminal Case No. 3. Civil Case No.
4. Criminal Case No. 4. Civil Case No.
5. Criminal Case No. o . 5. Civil Case No.
Criminal Record: Page 1 of 1 o J TR Civil Record: Page  of

Request for further information may be addressed at the Records Division of the Superior Court of Guam, Guam Judicial
Center, 120 West (3’Brien Drive, Hagatfia, Guam. Hours of operation are Monday —~ Friday, 8:00 am. to 5:.00 p.m.
Closed Saturday, Sunday and local/federal holidays.. Court Clearances are Non-Refundable.

Dated: 03/27/2014 DANIELLE T, ROSETE
. Clerk of Courts

- BY: BARBARA G. LEON GUERRERO
Deputy Clerk

Prepared By: DMN

The absence of an
original Court Seai
invalidates this
document





